
 

A Publication Of 

PALATKA DAILY NEWS

Readers' Choice 2023 lists the best businesses, services and 

more in Putnam County as chosen by the community. This 

special section reflects the opinions of our readers and does not 

necessarily reflect the views of the Palatka Daily News or staff.



 

2 • Readers’ Choice 2023

We are truly honored to be voted 
your #1 tire store for the 14th time!

MV#56190

2604 Peters St. ,  Palatka 328-5490 

www.tobysal ignment.com

• Tires • Brakes • Custom Wheels
• All Types of Front-End Repair

MICHELIN® Total Performance™ is one way MICHELIN® Total Performance™ is one way 
of doing things by thinking of all your needs in of doing things by thinking of all your needs in 
advance.advance.

FAMILY OWNED & OPERATED

THANK YOU!

We Have Many Tire Brands 
To Choose From www.palatkaautospa.com 

386-385-5566

Premiere Express and Full 

Detail Car Wash Services

276 HWY 17 N, 
PALATKA, FL

Thank You for Voting Us
Best Auto Detailing

We offer unlimited monthly washes 
starting at $25 per month! 

Automot iveAutomot ive
Auto Body & Painting

 St. Johns Auto Body
Honorable Mention: Fruitland Body Shop

Auto Detailing
 Auto Spa

Honorable Mention: Laibls Tire King Service & Detailing

Auto Repair

 St. Johns Super Service Center
Honorable Mention: Eugene and Sons Tire and Auto

www.tobysalignment.com
www.palatkaautospa.com


 

Readers’ Choice 2023 • 3

riversidewa.com

117 N 2nd Street, Palatka, FL 32177

386-336-9051

Financial Planning

Wealth Management

Portfolio Analysis

Retirement Planning

Business Consulting

Succession Planning

Estate Planning

Securities offered through J.W. Cole Financial, Inc. (JWC) Member FINRA/SIPC. Advisory services offered through J.W. Cole Advisors, Inc. (JWCA). 

Not practicing law for Riverside Wealth Advisors, LLC, J.W. Cole Financial, Inc. (JWC), its affiliates or subsidiaries. An attorney client privilege is not 
created with information shared with Riverside Wealth Advisors or JWC.  Riverside Wealth Advisors, JWC, and JWCA do not offer tax advice.

Thank you, Putnam County! We are honored by your votes.

www.riversidewa.com


 

4 • Readers’ Choice 2023

420 N. Palm Avenue, Palatka

www.checkbeckford.com

386-328-8881386-328-8881

Thank You For Your Vote!
Thank You For Your Vote!

We appreciate your vote for Best Auto Dealership. Our mission is 
to provide our customers with excellent automotive services and 
products at the best price. We are glad to know that you think we 
are doing a good job. We appreciate your loyalty and support.

Best Auto DealershipBest Auto Dealership

Auto Towing
 Johnson’s Towing & Recovery

Honorable Mention: St. Johns Auto Body

Car Wash

 Blue Lagoon Car Wash
Honorable Mention: Auto Spa

Honorable Mention: Caliber Car Wash

Dealership

 Beck Ford
Honorable Mention: Beck Chevrolet 

Lube, Oil, 

Filter

 St. Johns Super Service Center
Honorable Mention: Quick Lane

Sales Person

 Michael Bates 
Honorable Mention: Scott Brooks

Tire Store

 Toby’s Alignment, Inc.
Honorable Mention: St. Johns Super Service Center

Recreational Vehicles

 St. Johns Powersports
Honorable Mention: New Horizons RV Center

420 N. Palm Avenue, Palatka 

386-385-5533

• Synthetic Blend Oil Change 

• Tire Rotation & Pressure Check

• Brake Inspection 

• Vehicle Check-Up 

• Fluid Top-Off

• Battery Test

• Filter Check 

• Belts and Hoses Check

• FREE Alignment Check

$5995

We sincerely appreciate 

everyone who voted for us.

THANK YOU! THANK YOU!

Must present coupon. Expires 03/31/23

$10OFF
Any service.

Any vehicle.

www.checkbeckford.com


 

Readers’ Choice 2023 • 5

2012-2011

2018-2017

Check us out 

on facebook

“A tire store and a whole lot more!”“A tire store and a whole lot more!”

Thank You Putnam County!! Thank You Putnam County!! 
Best Auto Repair & Lube, Oil & FilterBest Auto Repair & Lube, Oil & Filter

St. Johns Super Lube
322 Reid Street • 386-385-3939

8 a.m. to 5:30 p.m. Monday-Friday; 8 a.m. to 12 p.m. Saturday • stjohnsservice.com

St. Johns Super Service Center
608 Reid Street • 386-328-9231

2 GREAT 

LOCATIONS!

2023

BEST BEST 
AUTO REPAIRAUTO REPAIR

2023

HONORABLE MENTION HONORABLE MENTION 

TIRE STORETIRE STORE

2023

BEST BEST 
LUBE, OIL, FILTERLUBE, OIL, FILTER

Thank YouThank You
for your supportfor your support

2017

BEST BEST 
AUTO REPAIRAUTO REPAIR

2022 2021

BEST BEST 
AUTO REPAIRAUTO REPAIR

BEST BEST 
AUTO REPAIRAUTO REPAIR

2020 2019

BEST BEST 
AUTO REPAIRAUTO REPAIR

BEST BEST 
AUTO REPAIRAUTO REPAIR

1414  Years in a RowYears in a Row

20222016-2015

HONORABLE MENTION HONORABLE MENTION 

LUBE, OIL, FILTERLUBE, OIL, FILTER

HONORABLE MENTION HONORABLE MENTION 

TIRE STORETIRE STORE

2022

BEST BEST 
AUTO REPAIRAUTO REPAIR

2021 2020

2018

BEST BEST 
AUTO REPAIRAUTO REPAIR

2013

BEST BEST 
AUTO REPAIRAUTO REPAIR

2016 2015

BEST BEST 
AUTO REPAIRAUTO REPAIR

HONORABLE MENTION HONORABLE MENTION 
AUTO REPAIRAUTO REPAIR

2014

BEST BEST 
AUTO REPAIRAUTO REPAIR

BEST BEST 
LUBE, OIL, FILTERLUBE, OIL, FILTER

BEST BEST 
LUBE, OIL, FILTERLUBE, OIL, FILTER

BEST BEST 
LUBE, OIL, FILTERLUBE, OIL, FILTER

BEST BEST 
LUBE, OIL, FILTERLUBE, OIL, FILTER

BEST BEST 
LUBE, OIL, FILTERLUBE, OIL, FILTER

2019

HONORABLE MENTION HONORABLE MENTION 

TIRE STORETIRE STORE

2021

HONORABLE MENTION HONORABLE MENTION 

TIRE STORETIRE STORE

2017-2020

www.stjohnsservice.com


 

6 • Readers’ Choice 2023

AC/Heat

 Parker Heating and Air
Honorable Mention: Southern Air

Barber Shop

 Dapper Dan's Barber Shop
 Honorable Mention: Rusty Clippers Barber Shop

Carpet Cleaning

 Servpro
Honorable Mention: Mike’s Carpet Cleaning

Thank You! Thank You! Thank You!

Best SpaBest Spa  

Best Best 
Massage TherapistMassage Therapist

Kelly StarrKelly Starr

Honorable Mention Honorable Mention 

Facial SpecialistFacial Specialist

Hannah HarveyHannah Harvey

710 St. Johns Ave., Palatka • 386-336-5914

atmosphereboutiquedayspa.com

We’re only #1 because of you, our customers!

Thank You For

Again Voting Us

The Best Heating

& Air Conditioning

Company.

Parker
Heating & Air

of  NE FL Inc.

Residential and
Light Commercial

Rodney & Wesley Parker
386-983-9832

BEST
AC/HEATING

2023

Profess iona lProfess iona l

www.atmosphereboutiquedayspa.com


 

Readers’ Choice 2023 • 7

ST. JOHNS AUTO BODY
One Call Does It All!

We appreciate all our customers and want to thank you for 
voting us #1 Auto Body & Painting for 13 years! 

Honorable Mention for Auto Towing!
We are in the Top 500 of Oldest Towing companies in the USA.

We appreciate your patronage. We will continue to give you our very best!

1609 St. Johns Ave., Palatka
386-328-4688 • Towing 386-328-0094

• Foreign & Domestic

• Lifetime Written Warranty

• Certified Technicians
•  Full Frame & Unibody       

Specialist

• Professional Color Match

• State of the Art Equipment
• Shuttle Available
• Insurance Claims Welcome

• Free Estimates
• Clean & Professional Facility

The Order of Towman

JASON BROWN

Awarded Nov. 
2012

2013 Towman 
ACE Award for top 

1% for service, 
reliability & 

professionalism.

stjohnsautobody.net

www.stjohnsautobody.net


 

8 • Readers’ Choice 2023

A & B Laundromat
807 S. SR 19 • Palatka, FL 32177 (Winn Dixie Shopping Center) 386-328-7212

Self Wash
Air Conditioning • TVs 

Front & Top Load Machines
Come See Us!

Open Everyday 7am - 10:30pm

Too busy or too tired to face

laundry?  Let us do it for you! 

Wash, Dry & Fold Service

Convenient Drive Thru 
Monday - Friday • 7am-5pm

THank You Putnam County for Voting Us #1!

THank You For Your Support!

Owner: Mike Lawson

10 Years in a Row!

Come Check Out
Our New Machines!

Coin Laundry

 A & B Laundromat
Honorable Mention: Spin City 

Contractor

  Riverside Builders of Putnam County, Inc.
Honorable Mention: Wayne Annis Construction

Crematory

Masters Funeral Homes
Honorable Mention: Johnson-Overturf Funeral Home & Crematory

Day Care

 Round Lake Academy
Honorable Mention: Academy of Rising Stars Inc.

386-328-4869

Serving Putnam & Surrounding Areas for Over 38 Years

Thank You Putnam County for voting us your Thank You Putnam County for voting us your 

#1#1 Towing Service for  Towing Service for 1212  years in a row!years in a row!

w

w

ON OUR

“TOWS”

FOR YOU

HEAVY DUTY OPERATIONS

OFF ROAD RECOVERIES

ACCIDENTS

ROADSIDE ASSISTANCE

LONG DISTANCE TOWING



 

Readers’ Choice 2023 • 9

511 W. Towles Ave., Ste 1
Palatka, FL 32177

Building Contractors
Residential & Commercial 328-3556328-3556

We look forward to making your dream home and 
business plans come to life with the same quality

and integrity since 1987.

Thank you for choosing us asThank you for choosing us as
Best Contractor again! Best Contractor again! 

Thank You For Voting
For Us...

#1 Best Full Salon

#1 Best Hair Stylist
Trisha Dwyer Blount - Owner/Stylist 

#1 Best Facial Specialist
Jolie Dwyer

Honorable Mention Day Spa

Women’s & Men’s Haircuts Women’s & Men’s Haircuts 
Specialty Hair Coloring • FacialsSpecialty Hair Coloring • Facials

Nails • Pedicures • Acrylics • MassageNails • Pedicures • Acrylics • Massage
Airbrush Tanning • Body Waxing Airbrush Tanning • Body Waxing 
Health & Wellness • MicrobladingHealth & Wellness • Microblading

210 St. Johns Avenue • Palatka, Florida 32177

NiCole’s Salon
386-328-7006

Electrician

 Preston Electric
Honorable Mention: Kessler Electric 

Facial Specialist

 Jolie Dwyer
Honorable Mention: Hannah Harvey

Floor Covering

 Palatka Flooring
Honorable Mention: Lowe’s Flooring

Florist

 Palm Florist, Inc.
Honorable Mention: Flowers By Melanie



 

10 • Readers’ Choice 2023

PALM FLORIST, INC.
111 N. PALM AVENUE, PALATKA, FL 32177

(386) 328-2771

All of us at Palm Florist 

would like to thank you 

for voting us #1 Florist. 

You and your confidence

in us are truly valued.

3015 Crill Avenue • Palatka • 386-325-4564
1207 SR20 • Interlachen • 386-684-4177

www.themastersfuneralhomes.com

“Putnam’s Most Trusted Family in Funeral Service.”

MASTERS
FUNERAL HOMES

Affiliated with Palatka Memorial Gardens 
On Site Crematory

We are honored by your
confidence in voting us the

#1 Funeral Home
and #1 Crematory in

Putnam County. Thank you!

2023

BEST
Funeral Home 
& Crematory

Full Salon

 NiCole’s Salon 
Honorable Mention: Shear Design

Funeral Home

 Masters Funeral Homes
Honorable Mention: Johnson-Overturf Funeral Home & Crematory

Hair Stylist

 Trisha Dwyer Blount
Honorable Mention: Julia Creech 

Hotel

 Hampton Inn
Honorable Mention: Best Western Inn of Palatka

www.themastersfuneralhomes.com


 

Readers’ Choice 2023 • 11

Thank You for Voting State Farm Insurance and our offices Thank You for Voting State Farm Insurance and our offices 
the Readers’ Choice Award for Putnam County!the Readers’ Choice Award for Putnam County!

We are proud to represent the #1 Home Insurance Provider, We are proud to represent the #1 Home Insurance Provider, Auto Insurance ProviderAuto Insurance Provider  
Health Insurance, Life Insurance and Insurance Agency.Health Insurance, Life Insurance and Insurance Agency.

LIKE A GOOD NEIGHBOR STATE FARM IS THERE.™

We also want to take this opportunity to thank our customers for their business!We also want to take this opportunity to thank our customers for their business!

Edith Aldrich, ChFC CLU
State Farm Agent

1721 Reid Street

Palatka, FL 32177

Bus: 386-328-0610

Susan Helwig, ChFC CLU 
State Farm Agent

836 S. Moody Road

Palatka, FL 32177

Bus: 386-312-1002

Toll Free: 866-312-1002

Ken Henley, ChFC CLU
State Farm Agent

119 North 4th Street

Palatka, FL 32177

Bus: 386-328-1523

 

•Mini Storage
•Residential Moving
•Commercial Moving
•Warehouse Storage

•Climate Control
•Document Storage
•Moving Supplies
•Reasonable Rates

Your trusted movers in business for 79 years at the same location!

1202 Carr Street, Palatka, FL

386-325-7578
www.mathewsmoving.com

BEST
STORAGE FACILITY

2009-2016

Thank You!
For Voting

Mathews Moving & Storage

BEST STORAGE
FACILITY!

Auto Insurance Agency

 State Farm Insurance

Honorable Mention: Bates Hewett & Floyd Insurance Agency

Health Insurance Agency

  State Farm Insurance

Honorable Mention: Bates Hewett & Floyd Insurance Agency

Home Insurance Agency

 State Farm Insurance

Honorable Mention: Bates Hewett & Floyd Insurance Agency

www.mathewsmoving.com


 

12 • Readers’ Choice 2023

Sunshine Sunshine 
      CLEANING SERVICE

PRESSURE WASHING • WINDOW CLEANING

SOFT WASH ROOF CLEANING

GUTTER CLEAN OUT 

POOL DECKS & DOCKS

PAVER CLEAN SAND & SEAL

 CHURCH STEEPLES

FREE ESTIMATES

FULLY INSURED INCLUDING LIABILITY AND 

WORKER’S COMPENSATION

THANK YOU FOR VOTING US “THE BEST”!THANK YOU FOR VOTING US “THE BEST”!

Sunshine Sunshine 
      CLEANING SERVICE

JIM ANDREWS, Founder

 Ryan Eubanks, Partner • Jordan Andrews, Partner

Now celebrating our 40th year, we are blessed to have the 

most wonderful customers in the world. We appreciate your 

many years of loyalty and support. Thank You!

WWW.PalatkaPressureWashing.com

BEST
PRESSURE WASHING

20232023

386-328-3017386-328-3017

#1

Florida Pest Control...Providing Professional
Pest Management Solutions for over 70 Years!

The ONLY Bugs We CAN’T Control Are Litterbugs!

FREE INSPECTIONS & ESTIMATES!

Visit our website: www.flapest.com

rrs TM386-328-1541

Your
#1 Source
for Pest
Control!

Thanks for voting

Florida Pest Control 

Readers Choice 

again for 2023.

We appreciate your 

business!

Insurance Agency

 State Farm Insurance
Honorable Mention: Bates Hewett & Floyd Insurance Agency

Life Insurance Agency

 State Farm Insurance
Honorable Mention: Bates Hewett & Floyd Insurance Agency

Massage Therapist

 Kelly Starr 
Honorable Mention: Pam Lail

Nail Salon

 Kelly’s Nails and Salon
Honorable Mention: Atmosphere Boutique Day Spa

www.washing.com
www.flapest.com


 

Readers’ Choice 2023 • 13

Pest Control

 Florida Pest Control
Honorable Mention: Sentry Termite and Pest Control, Inc.

Pet Grooming

 Jessie’s Dog Grooming
Honorable Mention: Southern Style Pet Salon

Photographer

 Tallerico Photography
Honorable Mention: Jim Bailey

Plumber

 Bellamy Plumbing
Honorable Mention: Tom Wall Plumbing Inc

14 YEARS VOTED

#1 ELECTRICIAN!

Thanks To All My Customers!

INDUSTRIAL • COMMERCIAL • RESIDENTIAL

2105 Reid Street, Palatka                  325-3355

“If Current Runs Through It -- 
We Do It!”

SINCE 1945

• 55’ Bucket Truck
• Parking Lot

Lighting
and Sign Repair

rrs TM

EC0001752

BEST

2023

Thank You 
to everyone who filled out a 

questionnaire, voting for their 
favorite 2023 Putnam County 

businesses, professionals and more!

Congratulations Congratulations 
to our winner ofto our winner of  $250!$250!

Janice ComerJanice Comer



 

14 • Readers’ Choice 2023

UNCORK & UNWIND CRAFT BEER & WINE LOUNGE

114 South 2nd St,. Palatka, Florida • (386) 328-7500
LADY BUG’S GIFT SHOPPE & HOME DECOR

110 South 2nd St,. Palatka, Florida • (386) 328-7502

Thank You Putnam County For Thank You Putnam County For Voting Us #1 Again!Voting Us #1 Again!

Best Downtown Shop • Best Gift ShopBest Downtown Shop • Best Gift ShopBest BarBest Bar

141 Highway 17 South, East Palatka • 386-328-2698

www.haganace.com

Thank You For Voting Us #1 Local Hardware Store!

Get Instant Savings Right in the Store.

Sign Up Today!

Hours: Monday -Friday 7:30am - 7pm • Saturday 8am - 6pm • Sunday 9am - 5pm

Your Local Hardware Store .... and much more!

Native Plants
Paul Mack, Store Manager

Pressure Washing

 Sunshine Cleaning Service
Honorable Mention: Elliott Ortiz’s Pressure Washing

School Teacher
 Jeremi McGee Palatka Jr-Sr High School

Honorable Mention: Haley Ridenhour Kelley Smith Elementary School

School Principal

 Beth Nelson James A. Long Elementary

Honorable Mention: J.T. Stout Palatka High School

www.haganace.com


 

Readers’ Choice 2023 • 15

Vintage • Home Decor • Reloved • Repurposed

Urban Farmhouse
701 St. Johns Avenue • Palatka, FL 32177

386.643.7464
Facebook: urbanfarmhouseonsaintjohns

Instagram: farmhouseonsaintjohns

We Have
Gift

Certificates!

Thank You Putnam County 
For Your Votes!

Spa

Atmosphere Boutique Day Spa
Honorable Mention: NiCole’s Salon

Storage Facility
 Mathews Moving & Storage

Honorable Mention: Champion Self Storage

Antiques

 Elsie Bell’s Antique Mall
Honorable Mention: Urban Farmhouse

The Crew atThe Crew at

County Line Produce County Line Produce 

Thanks You For Voting Thanks You For Voting 

Us #1 Produce Store!Us #1 Produce Store!

State Road 207 
at County Line

Call (904) 692-9400

Local Broccoli, Romenesco cauliflower, kale, cabbage, 
carrots, bell peppers, celery, brussels on the stalk, ginger 

root, beets, TONS of great veggies. Always fresh!

- Quality Service Since 1969 -

400 N. SR 19 #6, Palatka Mall Entrance

 386-325-6278

Thanks For Voting Us #1!

“Your Hometown Jeweler”

Shopp ingShopp ing



 

16 • Readers’ Choice 2023

WE THANK YOU FOR YOUR VOTE!

BEST

Recreational Vehicles

2120 Reid Street, Palatka • 386-328-3388 • www.StJohnsPowersports.com

Dirt, Street, Mud, or out on the water...We are your stop for

EVERYTHING OUTDOORS.

www.StJohnsPowersports.com

117 N. 2nd Street • Palatka, FL 32177 • 

Business & Corporate Law • Estates, Trusts, Wills & Probate

Personal Injury & Wrongful Death • Real Estate

Criminal Defense • Family Law

(386) 530-2955
DHClawyers.com

117 North 2nd St., Palatka, FL 32177

Charlie Douglas

This is such an honor! 
I want to thank everyone 
for their vote of confidence.

Downtown Shop

 Lady Bug’s Gift Shoppe
Honorable Mention: Urban Farmhouse

Furniture Store

 Badcock Home Furniture & More
Honorable Mention: McKinnon’s Home Furnishing

Gift Shop

 Lady Bug’s Gift Shoppe

Honorable Mention: Hog Wild Country Cafe

www.dhclawyers.com
www.powersports.com
www.stjohnspowersports.com


 

Readers’ Choice 2023 • 17

R
otary International is a worldwide organization of more than 1.2 

million business, professional and community leaders. Members 

of Rotary clubs, known as Rotarians, provide humanitarian 

service, encourage high ethical standards in all vocations, and help 

build goodwill and peace in the world. As signified by the motto, 
Service Above Self, Rotary’s main object is service - in the community, 

in the workplace and throughout the world. In Putnam County, there are 

five Rotary organizations, providing services throughout the community 
and world with service projects chosen by club members. Below is a 

small sampling of what projects local Rotary clubs are involved in.

T
he Crescent City Rotary Club was founded in 1927 and has always been 

a vital part of the community, bringing many services and improvements 

to the area over these 95 years. Among the areas of support for Rotary 

has been the development of the annual Catfish Festival, with its hundreds of 
community volunteers. The festival has supplied over $500,000 since 1978 in 

scholarships to needy students at Crescent City High School for college and 

trade school tuition, books and supplies. The club is also the force behind the 

annual Swine and Wine BBQ which raises money for South Putnam youth sports 

and other charities. Rotary continues as a leader in the South Putnam community 

and plays its roll in international good will and world service such as eliminating 

polio from the face of the earth, polio being the second world-wide disease to 

be eliminated. For more information about the Crescent City Rotary Club go to 
rotaryclubcrescentcity.com

T
he Rotary Club of Hastings was founded in February of 1927 and the 
club is focused on literacy, education, and economic development in and 

around the region as well as providing cultural opportunities. Annually, 

the club raises funds to support a Christmas toy drive, Rotary Youth Leader-

ship Academy scholarships for Pedro Menendez students who qualify, and the 

Hastings Team Up partnership. Through Team Up, Rotary helps support over 

400 students with back to school needs, participates in the local festivals and 

the Christmas Parade as well as the Breast Cancer Walk and Trunk n Treat. The 

club is actively involved in the Hastings revitalization and local agritourism 

development. Club members are proud to serve both local and global neighbors. 

For more information contact HastingsFLRC@gmail.com or visit the website at 
HastingsFLRotaryClub.org.

T
he Rotary Club of Interlachen and Lakes Area’s primary mission is to 

enhance the educational opportunities for the children in our community. 

Since our Rotary Club chartered in April 2014, our members have provided 

shoes and socks to children in need at Interlachen, Melrose, and Ochwilla 

Elementary Schools; given each third grader at these three schools their own 

personal dictionary; donated books to the three elementary school libraries; 

maintained two “Little Libraries” in the community; led a partnership with 

the Rotary Clubs of Palatka Sunrise and Crescent City to provide an equipped 

mobile dental unit for the children of Putnam County; and awarded numerous 

scholarships each year to graduating seniors at I.H.S. Our club also operates the 

football concessions at Interlachen High School, and for the 2022 season was able 

to give back $10,000 in profits directly to the football and band programs there.

T
he Rotary Club of Palatka was founded in 1920. The club 

orchestrates an annual blood screening project that benefits Putnam 
County in two dramatic ways. The low-cost screenings give local 

residents an opportunity to detect health concerns at a fraction of the cost 

normally associated with such testing. Proceeds from the screenings are 

then used to help community projects such as, Roberts Hospice Care 

Center, Rotary PLAY Park playground and the New Riverfront Park.         

The club also puts together an annual Health Fair. 

S
unrise Rotary, “Florida’s Friendliest Club”, serves our community through 
various projects such as providing scholarships to local students, “Senior 

Santa” the delivery of Christmas gifts for over 60 nursing home residents, 

prepare and serve Thanksgiving dinner annually to the ARC patrons, cook and 

serve over 300 meals on Senior Day at the Putnam County Fair, provide funding 
for “tracking bracelets” for individuals with autism, dementia and/or Alzheimer’s 

disease. Our “Heart and Sole” project pro vides socks and shoes for needy 

elementary school children, our “Literacy Project” provides books for children who 

do not have access to them and we volunteer as “readers” at various elementary 

schools.  Our Cooking Team provides catering for the One Book One Putnam 

Community Read kickoff, assist other Rotary Clubs in the area with events, and 

holds the annual Wild Game Feast Fundraiser. 

Rotary Club of Palatka
Sunrise

Rotary Club of Hastings

Rotary Club of Crescent City

Rotary Club of 
Interlachen and Lakes Area

Rotary Club of Palatka

Thank 

You!

www.rotaryclubcrescentcity.com
www.hastingsflrotaryclub.org


 

18 • Readers’ Choice 2023

Grocery Store

 Publix Super Markets
Honorable Mention: Hitchcock’s Markets

Local Hardware Store
 Hagan Ace Hardware

Honorable Mention: Bryan’s Ace Hardware

National Hardware Store

 Lowe’s Home Improvement
Honorable Mention: Home Depot

Jewelry Store

 Philip’s Jewelers
Honorable Mention: Treasure Fine Jewelers

Liquor Store

 ABC Fine Wine & Spirits
Honorable Mention: Winn Dixie Liquor

Pawn Shop

 Palatka Pawn
Honorable Mention: Lending Bear

Produce Shop

 County Line Produce
Honorable Mention: The Stand Matt & Luanne's Produce

Thrift Store

 Lee Conlee House Thrift Store
Honorable Mention: Goodwill Thrift Store

We are Putnam County’s Weekend Food Backpack 
Program Feeding over 800 kids weekly.

Feed The Need of Putnam County, Inc is A 501 (C)3 non-profit charity

www.feedtheneedofputnam.org

https://www.facebook.com/feedtheneedofputnamcounty

feedtheneedputnam@yahoo.com

THANK YOU

for Helping Us 

Feed Kids Locally!

FACT:
62% of America’s 

teachers regularly see 
children who come to 

school hungry, because 
they are not getting 
enough food to eat at 

home.

THANK YOU
for voting 

us Honorable 
Mention for Civic 

Organization.

www.feedtheneedofputnam.org
https://www.facebook.com/feed


 

Readers’ Choice 2023 • 19

Thank You For Your Vote!

HONORABLE

MENTION PRODUCE

1036  S. Highway 17, Satsuma,  FL 32189 • 386-546-8017

225 S. Highway 17, East Palatka, FL 32131 • 386-972-6013

WHOLESALE 386-937-1696

Fresh Fruits and Vegetables

Homemade Sauces & Dressings

Eggs • And More

Two

Locations!

Apartment Community

 Barrington Apartments
Honorable Mention: Palatka Oaks Apartments

Attorney

 Charles Douglas Jr.
Honorable Mention: Garry Wood

Bank

 Capital City Bank
Honorable Mention: Ameris Bank

TAYLOR DOUGLAS
REALTY

386-937-7931

tdouglas236@bellsouth.net
Taylor Douglas

Broker

115 N 2nd Street

 Palatka, FL 32177

Residential • Land • Commercial

I am humbled to again be voted as 

#1 Realtor. I thank all of you!

Legal/Financial/Real EstateLegal/Financial/Real Estate



 

20 • Readers’ Choice 2023

Banker
 Terre Strunk Ameris Bank

Honorable Mention: Teresa Wilkerson First Coast CCU

Bookkeeper

 Sadler Bookkeeping
Honorable Mention: Dede Martin

CPA
 Mark P. Stanton, CPA

Honorable Mention: John Rowe, CPA

Credit Union

Vystar Credit Union
  Honorable Mention: First Coast Community Credit Union

Financial Planner

 Riverside Wealth Advisors
 Honorable Mention: Ed Jones Investments

Realtor

Taylor Douglas - Taylor Douglas Realty Inc. 
Honorable Mention: Carolyn Beckham - Century 21 Beckham Realty

Real Estate Company 

 Century 21 Beckham Realty
Honorable Mention: Coldwell Banker Ben Bates, Inc. 

• Clubhouse• Clubhouse
• Swimming Pool• Swimming Pool
• Great Location• Great Location
•  Underground •  Underground 

UtilitiesUtilities
• RV & Boat Storage• RV & Boat Storage

7300 Crill Ave. • Palatka, FL 32177

386-325-0055             386-546-5770

Locally owned and operated

Carefree Living At Its Best! 
You Can Have It All At ...

Active 55Active 55++ Community Community

BEST
Retirement Community



 

Readers’ Choice 2023 • 21

www.ccbg.com

noun
An act of selecting or making a decision 
when faced with two or more possibilities.

adjective
Of very good quality.

With more banking possibilities than ever before, your Capital City Bankers appreciate 

the choice you make to bank with us. We also thank you for choosing Capital City Bank to 

receive the Palatka Daily News Readers’ Choice Award for the 13th year in a row!

Choice  

/CHois/

www.ccbg.com


 

22 • Readers’ Choice 2023

Bait Shop

 Messer’s Westside Bait
Honorable Mention: Bass Capital Tackle 

Boat Dealer

 Sunrise Marine
Honorable Mention: Big Boys Play Toys

Civic Organization

Rotary Club of Crescent City 

Rotary Club of Hastings

Rotary of Interlachen & Lake Area

Rotary Club of Palatka

Sunrise Rotary of Palatka
Honorable Mention: Feed the Need of Putnam County, Inc.

Dance Studio

 All That Jazz
  Honorable Mention: USA Gymnastics

Festival/Event

 Blue Crab Festival
Honorable Mention: Catfish Festival

Recreat ion/LifestyleRecreat ion/Lifestyle

Main Office
306 South Palm Avenue

Palatka, FL 32177

(386) 328-5555

Crescent City Branch
112 N. Summit Street

Crescent City, FL 32112

(386) 698-1883

St. Augustine
1700 US Hwy 1 South
St. Augustine, FL 32084

(904) 481-8100

Not a member? Join today by calling our branches or go to www.firstcoastccu.com/membership.asp

Honorable Mention

Credit Union

20232023

R E A D E R S ’  C H O I C E  A W A R D SR E A D E R S ’  C H O I C E  A W A R D S

Thank You Thank You 
for Voting   for for Voting   for 

us again!us again! Honorable Mention

Banker

20232023

Teresa WilkersonTeresa Wilkerson

www.firstcoastccu.com/membership.asp


 

Readers’ Choice 2023 • 23
2023

Honorable Mention

ATTORNEY

“Thank you!”
Thank you Putnam County for Voting for Us!

I have now been providing legal services

in Putnam County since 1989.

Garry Wood
Attorney at Law
Former Prosecutor

415 St. Johns Avenue, Palatka, FL 32177 • 386-326-3993
www.putnamlawyer.net

Criminal Law

DUI

Felonies 

 Misdemeanors

Divorce 

 Family Law

Personal Injury

I appreciate being able 

to serve you in areas of:

www.putnamlawyer.net


 

24 • Readers’ Choice 2023

Gym

 Planet Fitness
Honorable Mention: Bailey’s Health & Fitness

Marina

 Crystal Cove Marina
Honorable Mention: The Boathouse Marina

Retirement Community

 Villa Farms
Honorable Mention: River Villas

Wedding Venue

 Rodman Plantation
Honorable Mention: Coventry Oaks Farm

Thank You!
For voting us 

BEST 
Outdoor Dining 

and Honorable 

Mention for Overall 

Restaurant and 

Bar & Grill 

Thank 
You!

for voting us Reader’s Choice!

CENTURY 21
BECKHAM REALTY

500 SR 19 SOUTH
PALATKA, FL 32177

386.328.8391

Honorable Mention Realtor

Carolyn Beckham

BEST
Real Estate Company



 

Readers’ Choice 2023 • 25

H Best   Overall Restaurant H

Weekly Specials
(No Doggy Bags)

TUESDAY

Flounder .........................................................................11.95

All U Can Eat Fried Shrimp .........................16.95

WEDNESDAY

7 Oz. N.Y. Strip ............................................................11.95

All U Can Eat Boiled Shrimp .....................16.95

THURSDAY
All U Can Eat Catfish ..........................Whole 16.95

......................................................................................... Filet 17.95

FRIDAY

Prime Rib .....................................Queen Cut  20.95

Prime Rib ............................................King Cut  23.95

SATURDAY

Prime Rib .....................................Queen Cut  20.95

Prime Rib ............................................King Cut  23.95

All U Can Eat Catfish ..........................Whole 16.95

......................................................................................... Filet 17.95

Daily Lunch Specials    $9.95
Choice of one main dish, two vegetables,hoe cake, hushpuppies or garlic bread

TUESDAY
Beef Tips w/Rice or Pork Steak

Squash Casserole, Cabbage, Mashed Potatoes

WEDNESDAY
Chicken and Dumplings or Pork Roast

Field Peas

THURSDAY
Pork & Rice, Baked Ham or Meatloaf

Squash Casserole, Macaroni and Cheese, Baby 
Limas, Yams

FRIDAY
Country Fried Steak or Chicken and Rice

Rice and Gravy, Corn, Rutabagas

SATURDAY
Fried Chicken, Flounder, Chopped Steak

or Spaghetti

Steak & Seafood

B
RA

DLEY’SB
RA

DLEY’S Owner: Brad Southwell

386-326-4334
Hours: Tuesday - Saturday 11a.m. - 9 p.m.

Closed Sunday and Monday

909 N. State Road 19, Palatka

Take-outs
Welcome!

EXPIRES 2/28/23

FREE DESSERT
with purchase of meal

Thank You
Putnam 
County!

Honorable Honorable 
Mention Lunch Mention Lunch 

& Family & Family 
Friendly EatsFriendly Eats



 

26 • Readers’ Choice 2023

Amazing People, Amazing Drinks ... Amazingly Fast!

628 South SR 19., Palatka, FL • 386-385-3762

Thank  You for voting 
us BEST Coffee 

in town!
We appreciate you!

Bar

Uncork & Unwind Craft Beer & Wine Lounge
Honorable Mention: Azalea City Brewing Company

Bar & Grill

 Chili’s Grill & Bar
Honorable Mention: Velchoff’s Corner

Barbecue

 Woody’s Bar-B-Q
Honorable Mention: Sonny’s Real Pit Bar-B-Q

Best Outdoor Dining

 Velchoff's Corner
Honorable Mention: Corky Bell’s Seafood & Steaks

Breakfast

 Colee’s Restaurant
Honorable Mention: Lil Bits Country Diner (formerly Lori’s)

Chinese

 Red House (Formerly China One)

Honorable Mention: China Wok

Coffee

 Scooter’s Coffee
Honorable Mention: Palatka Coffee Co.

Eats  & Dr inksEats  & Dr inks



 

Readers’ Choice 2023 • 27

Now Accepting 

Newborns and

New Patients

THANK YOU READERS FOR YOUR SUPPORT!

Closer to home. 

Closer to care.

CONTACT US

386.328.7337

6910 Old Wolf Bay Road 

Palatka, FL 32177

www.kidscare.us

Honored To Serve Putnam County for      Honored To Serve Putnam County for      
  71 years - and counting!  71 years - and counting!

 Like 
Dairy Queen® 
of Palatka 
on Facebook

Thanks Thanks 
to our fans!to our fans!

Readers’ Choice Best Ice Cream
Readers’ Choice Best Ice Cream

With this ad. 

Offer Expires 02/20/23

fansfans
are #1 are #1 
to us!to us!

$$1.001.00OFF
ANY ROYAL TREAT!

Includes Peanut Buster 
Parfaits, Pecan Mudslides, 

Peanut Butter Bash, 
Banana Split, Triple 

Chocolate Brownie or any 
flavor cupfections.

® AM D.Q. Corp. 2023  @ AM D.Q. 

Corp., Mpls., MN

Family Friendly Eats

 Hog Wild Country Cafe
Honorable Mention: Bradley’s Steak & Seafood 

Fast Food

 Zaxby’s
Honorable Mention: Taco Bell

Hamburger

 Angel's Diner
Honorable Mention: Burger King

Hot Wings

 Mr. Jaybees Wings N Things
 Honorable Mention: Zaxby’s

www.kidscare.us


 

28 • Readers’ Choice 2023

www.corkybellsseafood.com

THANK YOU PUTNAM COUNTY,

YOU ARE #1!
Corky’s Crew & Families Corky’s Crew & Families 

Thank You Thank You For Another For Another 

Great Year andGreat Year and

For Voting UsFor Voting Us

Best Seafood!Best Seafood!

Corky Bell’s Seafood
@ Gator Landing

185 South Highway 17

East Palatka, FL 32131

386-325-1094 / 385-329-9300

Sun-Thurs 11-9; Fri-Sat 11-10

Corky Bell’s Seafood
@ Fleming Island

1049 Floyd Street

Fleming Island, FL 32003

904-284-1379

Sun-Thurs 11-9; Fri-Sat 11-10

Honorable Mention for Shrimp & Outdoor DiningHonorable Mention for Shrimp & Outdoor DiningOPEN 7  DAYS A WEEK
BREAKFAST • LUNCH

DINNER

HOME OF MOUTHWATERING 

BURGERS,ONION RINGS, SHAKES

209 REID STREET • PALATKA • 325-3927209 REID STREET • PALATKA • 325-3927209 REID STREET • PALATKA • 325-3927209 REID STREET • PALATKA • 325-3927

AAngelngel’’ssAAngelngel’’ss
Thank You,

Putnam County, 

For Again Voting

Us Readers Choice

“Best Hamburger!”

Come Try One!!

FLORIDA’S OLDEST DINER SINCE 1932FLORIDA’S OLDEST DINER SINCE 1932

Ice Cream

 Dairy Queen
Honorable Mention: Hoot Owl Farm House

Lunch

 Colee’s Restaurant

Honorable Mention: Bradley’s Steak & Seafood

Mexican

 La Hacienda III
                    Honorable Mention: Salsas Cocina Mexicana

www.corkybellsseafood.com


 

Readers’ Choice 2023 • 29

Serving advanced illness needs in North Florida since 1979. Licensed as a not-for-profit hospice since 1980. Haven does not discriminate on the basis of race, color, national origin, age, disability, or sex. 
Si habla español, tiene a su disposición servicios gratuitos de asistencia lingüística. Llame al 800.727.1889. Si w pale Kreyòl Ayisyen, gen sèvis èd pou lang ki disponib gratis pou ou. Rele 800.727.1889.

800.HOSPICE (467.7423) | www.BeYourHaven.org

Thank you for voting us

BEST HOSPICE!
As the largest not-for-profit hospice in the area, we are proud to provide 
compassionate care to patients. Thank you for welcoming us into your 
homes for over 40 years as your neighborhood hospice!

Let us share how we can help you and your family. When health becomes 
a challenge, we will be your haven. 

Haven’s Roberts Hospice 
Care Center in Palatka

Now Hiring! Visit BeYourHaven.org/Careers 

to learn more about a rewarding career.

www.beyourhaven.org/careers
www.beyourhaven.org


 

30 • Readers’ Choice 2023

to our patients
for once again voting us

#1 Optometrist
in Putnam County!

3506 St. Johns Avenue •  Palatka • 328-4456

Hours: Monday - Friday 9 a.m. - 5 p.m.

NOT VALID WITH INSURANCE. EXPIRES 4/30/23.

30% OFF
Complete Pair
of Eyeglasses

with this ad

Customer Appreciation SpecialCustomer Appreciation Special

Thank YouThank You

Dr. Charles S. Miles, Dr. David E. Miles, Dr. Henry E. Miles, Dr. William F. Miles

Need contacts? Adjustments or repairs on your glasses? Social distancing? Remember, 

we’ve got you covered with our drive-thru option. Plus....we stock  several contact lens 

brands and accept outside prescriptions. Let us help you where we can.



 

Readers’ Choice 2023 • 31

Overall Restaurant 
 Bradley’s Steak & Seafood

Honorable Mention: Velchoff’s Corner

Pizza

 Pizza Hut
Honorable Mention: Niko’s Pizza

Seafood

 Corky Bell’s Seafood & Steaks
Honorable Mention: Musselwhite’s Seafood & Grill

Shrimp

 Musselwhite’s Seafood & Grill
Honorable Mention: Corky Bell’s Seafood & Steaks

Sweet Tea

 Sonny’s Real Pit Bar-B-Q
Honorable Mention: Hog Wild Country Cafe

Assisted Living

 Vintage Care
Honorable Mention: Kiva of Palatka

Chiropractor

Dr. Kyle Draney
Honorable Mention: Monahan Chiropractic Medical Clinics, Inc.

Medica lMedica l

3603 Crill Avenue • Palatka                Cris Kennedy, RPT

KENNEDY REHABILITATION

386-325-1001

Your #1 Choice for 14 Years!
Best Physical Therapy
KENNEDY REHABILITATION

•Locally owned and operated

•Celebrating our 26th year



 

32 • Readers’ Choice 2023

Dentist

 Daniel Brauneck, DMD
Honorable Mention: Stephen Beckett, DDS

Hearing Aid

 American Hearing Aid Centers
Honorable Mention: US Hearing Aid Centers, Inc.

Home Health Care

 Mederi CAREtenders
Honorable Mention: Brooks Rehabilitation Home Health

Hospice

 Haven Hospice

Honorable Mention: Community Hospice and Palliative Care

Imaging Center

 Express Imaging Center
Honorable Mention: Putnam Radiology Group

Medical Clinic

 Express Medical Group
Honorable Mention: St. Johns Urgent Care

Local, Non-Profit, Five Star Agency.

3424 St. Johns Ave., Palatka, FL • 386-325-4567

Thank You for Voting for Us!

Top 10% for Patient Outcomes • Top 20% for Patient Satisfaction

Animal Medical Clinic
3301 Crill Avenue
 Palatka, FL 32177

Schedule Appointment

386-328-4613

Thank you to all our clients for 
voting us Best Veterinarian 

in Putnam County.



 

Readers’ Choice 2023 • 33

Nursing Home

Palatka Center for 
Rehabilitation & Healing

Honorable Mention: Radiant Nursing & Rehab at Palatka

Ophthalmologist

 W. Nicholson Ainsworth, MD
Honorable Mention: Eye Center of St. Augustine

Optometrist

 Palatka Vision Center
Honorable Mention: St. Johns Eye Care

Local Pharmacy

 A-1 Pharmacy
Honorable Mention: Angel’s Pharmacy

National Pharmacy

 CVS/Pharmacy
Honorable Mention: Walgreens

Physical Therapy

 Kennedy Rehabilitation

Honorable Mention: Palatka Physical Therapy

Podiatrist
 Foot Clinic of Palatka

Honorable Mention: Coastal Foot & Ankle 
Wellness Center

Physician
 Neil F. Benson, MD

Honorable Mention: Rebeca Juarbe Arrillaga, MD

Pediatrician
 Kids Care Pediatrics, PA

Honorable Mention: Raybon Pediatrics

Veterinarian 
Animal Medical Clinic/Dr. Wall

Honorable Mention: Animal Health Center/Dr. Smith 

Crescent City Firefighter

 Firefighter Matt Pope
Honorable Mention: Firefighter Jon Fisch

Interlachen Police Officer

 Chief Larry Wilburn

 Honorable Mention: Officer Ricardo Mendez

First RespondersFirst Responders



 

34 • Readers’ Choice 2023

www.expressmedimaging.com
www.expressmeduc.com
www.expressmedfc.com


 

Readers’ Choice 2023 • 35

Advert i ser  IndexAdvert i ser  Index
A&B Laundromat .................................. 8
Angel's Diner ..................................... 28
Animal Medical Clinic ....................... 32
Atmosphere Boutique Day Spa ............. 6
Auto Spa .............................................. 2
Badcock Home Furniture & More ...... 36
Beck Ford Lincoln ................................ 4
Bradley’s Steak & Seafood  ................. 25
Brooks Rehabilitation ......................... 32
Capital City Bank ............................... 21
Century 21 Beckham Realty ............... 24
Corky Bells ......................................... 28
County Line Produce .......................... 15
Dairy Queen ...................................... 27
Douglas Law Firm .............................. 16
Express Medical Group ...................... 34
Feed the Need of Putnam County ....... 18
First Coast Community Credit Union .. 22

Florida Pest Control ............................ 12
Garry Wood Attorney ......................... 23
Hagan Ace Hardware ......................... 14
Haven Hospice ................................... 29
Johnson’s Towing Recovery ................... 8
Kennedy Rehabilitation ...................... 31
Kids Care Pediatrics ............................ 27
Lady Bug’s Gift Shoppe ...................... 14
Mathews Moving & Storage ................ 11
Masters Funeral Homes ...................... 10
Nicole’s Salon ...................................... 9
Palatka Vision ..................................... 30
Palm Florist ......................................... 10
Parker Heating & Air............................. 6
Philip’s Jewelers .................................. 15
Preston Electric ................................... 13
Quick Lane Tire & Auto Center ............. 4
Riverside Builders ................................. 9

Riverside Wealth Advisors .................... 3

Rotary ................................................. 17

Scooter's Coffee ................................. 26

St. Johns Auto Body .............................. 7

St. Johns Powersports .......................... 16

St. Johns Super Service Center .............. 5

State Farm Insurance .......................... 11

Sunshine Cleaning .............................. 12

Sunrise Marine ................................... 18

Tallerico Photography ........................  13

Taylor Douglas Realty ......................... 19

The Stand ........................................... 19

Toby’s Alignment .................................. 2

Uncork & Unwind Beer & Wine ........ 14

Urban Farmhouse ............................... 15

Velchoff's Corner ................................ 24 

Villa Farms ......................................... 20 

Putnam Deputy Sheriff
 Sargeant Nick Vieira

Honorable Mention: Sheriff Gator DeLoach

Palatka Firefighter

 Firefighter Jared Bradley
Honorable Mention: Firefighter Lauren Futch

Paramedic/EMT

 Lieutenant Beau Cox
Honorable Mention: Paramedic Samantha Ennis

Palatka Police Officer

 Detective Mike Lassiter
Honorable Mention: Lieutenant Ashton Cassidy

FHP Trooper

 Trooper Kelvin Vega 

Honorable Mention: Trooper Justin Bedenbaugh

Volunteer Emergency Responders

EMR/Vol. Brittany Dunham 
Station #5 Southwest VFD

Honorable Mention: Battalion Chief Joe Guthrie 

Station #11

Welaka Police Officer

 Chief Michael Porath
 Honorable Mention: Officer Todd Bryant



 

36 • Readers’ Choice 2023

We’re only #1 because of you, our customers!

Badcock is Family.
Thank you for allowing us to serve yours all these years.

1000 St. Johns Avenue • Palatka

386-328-1412

Thank you for voting for Us!

SHOP OUR 

OUTLET!


